

## **TENDER NOTICE**

Consolidated Bank of Kenya Ltd invites bids from competent firms as specified below: -

No	Tender Number	Tender Name	Eligibility
1.	TENDER NO. CBKL/0T/019/2024	PROVISION OF PROPRIETARY CARDS AND AUTOMATED TELLER MACHINE (ATM) SWITCHING SERVICES FOR A PERIOD OF THREE (3) YEARS	Open

Interested and eligible candidates may obtain further information from and inspect the tender document at **Consolidated Bank of Kenya Ltd, Koinange Street, 6<sup>th</sup> Floor Procurement Office** during normal office working hours. A complete set of tender documents may be downloaded for free from the bank's website <u>www.consolidated-</u> <u>bank.com</u>. Bidders who download the tender documents from the website must forward their particulars immediately to <u>procurement@consolidated-bank.com</u> email address.

Completed tender documents are to be enclosed in a plain sealed envelope, marked with the tender number and name and be deposited in the **Tender Box located at the reception area of Consolidated Bank House – 6th floor, Koinange Street on or before Monday 13th January, 2025 at 10:00 AM (East African (Time) and be addressed to: –** 

> The Chief Executive Officer, Consolidated Bank of Kenya Limited, P.O. Box 51133 – 00200, Nairobi, Kenya.

The bids will be opened immediately thereafter in the presence of the candidate's representatives who choose to attend at the **Boardroom located on 6<sup>th</sup> Floor of Consolidated Bank House along Koinange Street.** 

Consolidated Bank of Kenya Ltd is regulated by the Central Bank of Kenya